
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

- 

)ate: 8/3’l/2004 Docket No.: owclq 3 ---’Tc 
I Division NarneIStaff Name: I Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcementkler 

-- 

3. OCR: 

2. OPR: [ Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office Of The General Counsel 

L. Suggested Docket Title: 

- 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Compliance investigation of Richard A. Kral for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, 

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 
I 

I 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

- 

6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

0 Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: DlVlSlON OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 

ENFORCEMENT 
BETH W. SALAK 
DIRECTOR 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. SABER (850) 413-6600 RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

May 26,2004 

Mr. hchard A. Kral (TE049) 
41 3 1 Stirling Road, #305 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 333 14-7529 

Dear Mr. Kral: 

The Commission received your 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form showing zero 
revenues. However, payment of the $50 rninknum Regulatory Assessment Fee was not included. 
The 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee was due by January 30,2004. Since payment was not included 
with your return, statutory late payment charges in the amount of $1 5 are now applicable if payment is 
postmarked by June 28? 

The Regulatory Assessment Fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a 
calendar year, even if a company had no revenues or ever started operations during the period 
covered. 

Therefore, if you are not requesting cancellation o f  your certificate (copy of the cancellation 
rule is attached), please send payment of the d m m  $50.00 2003 fee, the $15.00 late payment 
charges, and a copy of the completed 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form enclosed. When 
returning payment and a copy of the completed 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee retum form, please 
use the enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt processing. 

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. 1 can be reached at (850) 413- 
6502-phone, (850) 41 3-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at Plsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 
TMS #1280 

CAPITAL CERCLE OFFICE CEBTER @ 2540 SKIMARD OAK BOULEVARD e TALLAHASSEE? FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.corr, internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PKKIOD COVERED: 
0 1 IO 1 /ZOO3 TO 12/3 1 /ZOO3 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(Srr Piling IISlrucliuar uu Back or F m i )  

TE049-03-0-R 
Richard A. Kral 
4 13 1 Siirliii Road, #305 
Ft. Laudcrdk, IFL. 333 14-7529 

~- 

Please Complete Below If Offirid Mailing Address Hns Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

0603002 
003001 

c CT- $ 

$ P 
0603002 
WOI 1 

$ r 

(CitylStntc) (UP) (Narne of Conipang) . (Address) 
L 

LINE 
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION - 
1.  Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) 

2. Gross Intrastate Revenue 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

LXSS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecomznunications CompanicsY' 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL R E V E m S  for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3, Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT D W  

AS PROWED lN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLE'IED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT ON WVIENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

ing aid declm rhs to rhe k t  of m y  hiowledge and bclicf the above infoniiariorr is a 
~ whoever knowingly makes 3 fake statement in writing with the intent 10 mislead 3 
f the second degrce. 

oUJL.&x +hd *=53 
( T i t  le) (nate) 

(Preparer of Form - Please Print N a m j  



25-24.514 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

(1) The Commission may cancel a company’s certificate for any of the following reasons: 
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted; 
(b) Violation of Commission rules or orders; 
(c) Violation of Florida Statutes; or, 
(d) Failure to provide service for a period of six (6 )  months. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from 
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. 
(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holdei providing tbe 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS. 
Law Implemented 350.1 13, 350.127(1), 364.03, 364.285, 364.337, 364345 FS. 
History-New 1-5-87. 
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A. Received by (Please Prht Cimttyj B. Date of Dellvery 

0 Agent 
CI Addressee 

D. Is delively address dilferertt fmrn item 17 0 Yes 
0 No I f  YES, enter delivery address below: 

I 

i . ,  

\ :  , 
4 .  

P .  

1. : . 

rn Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

0 Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise 
. 0 Insured Mall 0 C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 

1. Article Addressed to: 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
P r i n t e d  on 04 /26 /2004  at 09:31:09 by P J I  

Assessment D u e  

RAF $0.00 

Penalty $0.00 

Interest $0.00 

Extension Fee $0.00 

Total $0.00 
C 

Complete Name:  Richard A .  Kral 

Paid Owe 

$0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 $0 IO0 

$O.OQ $0.00 

Mailing Name: Richard A .  Kral 
Company Code: TE049 FEID Number: 6 5 - 0 3 2412 8 

FAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2003 THROUGH 12/31/2003 

Reg. Date: 
Service: 
Received : 
S t a t u s :  

Amended : 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 

Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

04/14/1989 
PAT - P a y  Telephone 
No RAF Form 

Pending 

NO 
No 
0 Payments Made to D a t e  

$0.00 

Inactive D a t e :  

Extension: 
Comments : 

Interstate Rev: 
Net RAF D u e :  

No 
NO 

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

Last modification w a s  made on Wednesday, December 3, 2003 at 9:42 AM by David Brown 

Period covered: 01/01/2003 through 12/31/2003 
operating rev : $0.00 Gross i n t r a s t a t e  rev: 
Documents: Delinquent l e t t e r  mailed on 02/20/2004 

Delinquent l e t t e r  mailed on 0 2 / 1 9 / 2 0 0 4  

P.AF form mailed on 12/03/2003 

RAF rate:  
$0.00 



Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptc 
Company iaison #1: E 
Title: - 
Mailing Address: 

Physical Location : 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

890276-TC 

MCD Company Information for TE049 

Printed on 08/27/2004 at 12:52:11 by PJI 

TE049 
Richard A. Kral 
Richard A. Kral 
2278 
Active 
04/14/1989 
N O  
Richard Kral 
President/Ow ner 
41 3 1 Stirling Road, #305 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 333 14-7529 
4 13 1 Stirling Road, #305 

Ft . Lauderdale, FL 3 3 3 14-7 529 

A plication of RICHARD A. KRAL for certificate to provide pay 
te P ephone service. 

A 


